 TRANSMITTER SPECIFICATIONS
Output (Supply):
4-20mA 2 wire  (12 to 30 Vdc Supply)
1 to 5 Vdc 3 wire Regulated  (10 to 24 Vdc Supply)
 0.5 to 4.5 Vdc 3 wire Ratio-metric  (5 Vdc ±5% Supply)
Ranges: Vacuum to 5,000 psi (see table 3)
Performance:(1)
±1% FSO from best fit straight line (includes non-

PATENTED
BULLETIN XMTR-1
 HOW TO ORDER
20 X 1005 HD 02L 4 FL X(LJ) 100 psi
1.  Dial Size 2˝
2.  Patented Xmitr Transmitter Gauge
3.  Case Number: 1005 (Table 5)
4.  Socket Material: Brass
5.  Connection Size/Location: 1⁄1⁄1 4⁄4⁄  NPT Lower
6.  Output: 4-20mA ouput (Table 4)
7.  Connector: 2´ Shielded Cable (Table 2)
8.  Select Option(s): IP54 (Table 1)
9.  Range: 100 psi (Table 3)
20 X 1005 HD 02L 4 FL X(LJ) 100 psi
Xmitr™ Transmitter Gauge
Type X1005 2˝
Type X2001 21⁄1⁄1 2⁄2⁄  ̋2  ̋2 , 31⁄1⁄1 2⁄2⁄ ˝
Consult factory for guidance in product selection
Phone (203) 378-8281, Fax (203) 385-0402 or
visit our web site at www.ashcroft.com
A
G Optional
Connector
Adapter
Sheilded
Cable
Outlet
C
V
S
B
T
N
SQ.
FLATS
.56˝
(14)
O
20 X 1005 HD 02L 4 FL X(LJ) 10020 X 1005 HD 02L 4 FL X(LJ) 100
VdcMIN = 12V + (0.022A* X (RL) )
RL = RS+ RW
RL = Loop Resistance (ohms)
RS = Sense Resistance (ohms)
RW = Wiring Resistance (ohms)
* (Includes a 10% safety factor)
Table 5
Dial Size Code Type
2˝ 20 1005
2.5˝ 25 2001
3.5˝ 35 2001
Table 4
Output Code Wiring
4-20 mA 4 Red = Supply +
Black=Supply -
1-5 Vdc 1 Red = Supply +
Black = Supply -
(Signal Ref.)
White = Signal
.5-4.5 Vdc
Ratiometric
R
Dial Size
Inches
(mm)
A B C G N O S T V
2.0˝ 2.09
(53)